

CONTRACT No. 2020-06

Bid Opening 4/8/21 @ 2:00pm

Engineering Estimates for quantity, unit cost, and total						LOW BIDDER		#2		#3		#4		#5		#6	
						Esposito Construction Matawan, NJ		Richard T. Barrett Paving Trenton, NJ		MECO, Inc Clarksburg, NJ		Earle Asphalt Farmingdale, NJ		Richard T. Pierson Construction Woodstown, NJ		American Asphalt Co West Collingswood, NJ	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Est Unit Cost	Est Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Dense Graded Aggregate	CY	145	\$60.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45	\$ 81.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00
2	Reset Manhole Castings, Using New Casting +Lid	UN	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54,000.00
3	Reconst Inlet, Type "B" Using Exist. Cast	UN	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 664.67	\$ 3,323.35	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
4	Const. New Water Valve Box Risers	UN	22	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.22	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
5	Replace Inlet Grates	UN	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	Replace Inlet Curb Piece	UN	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
7	HMA Profile Milling	SY	749	\$3.50	\$2,621.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,647.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,310.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,370.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,681.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,247.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	25,828	\$3.00	\$77,484.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 69,735.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 56,821.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 58,113.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 116,226.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 60,695.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 83,941.00
9	Road Excavation, Unclassified	CY	222	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22	\$ 51.50	\$ 11,433.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,320.00
10	Hot Mix Driveway Restorations	SY	208	\$75.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,680.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Pav't Repair Prior to Overlay (If and as Directed)	SY	3,290	\$20.00	\$65,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 101,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,900.00
12	Crack Repairs (If and as Directed)	LF	7,230	\$2.50	\$18,075.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,882.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 26,389.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,460.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Cr	TON	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 24,937.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 32,200.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surf Cr	TON	3,861	\$80.00	\$308,880.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 312,741.00	\$ 73.56	\$ 284,015.16	\$ 85.00	\$ 328,185.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 347,490.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 330,115.50	\$ 99.50	\$ 384,169.50
15	Clean & Sweep Exist. Pavt. Surfaces	SY	31,979	\$1.20	\$38,374.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 12,791.60	\$ 1.14	\$ 36,456.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,979.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 319.79	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,994.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,796.85
16	Traffic Stripes, Sprayed Thermoplastic 4"	LF	1,140	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,881.00
17	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	SF	400	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$ 2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$ 2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$ 2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$ 2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$ 2,926.09	\$2,926.09	\$ 2,926.09
19	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$ 6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$ 6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$ 6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$ 6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$ 6,218.31	\$6,218.31	\$ 6,218.31
20	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic																
20A	Breakaway Barricades	UN	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 4.25	\$ 42.50
20B	Drums	UN	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.40	\$ 14.00
20C	Informational Construction Signs, (6'X3')	UN	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
Engineering's Total Estimate					\$623,749.70												
Bidder's Total Proposal Cost						**	\$ 469,753.50		\$ 478,302.52		\$ 519,476.00		\$ 578,113.13		\$ 656,567.40		\$ 670,521.25

**** due to a rounding issue in the unit price, the total for line #8 above has been corrected
Please note the new OVERALL total of the bid is \$469,753.50**